
 

 
ADDENDUM 

Addendum No.: 1 
Page: 1 
Date: January 27, 2020 

 
Tender Name: Standing Offer - Supply of Lexmark Cartridges 
 

 
To All Bidders: 
 

General: 
 
 This addendum shall be read in conjunction with the original Tender documents. 
 
 Where inconsistent with the above, this addendum shall govern. 
 
 No consideration shall be allowed for increases (extras) to the Tender Price, or 

otherwise to modify the Tender Submission, due to any failure of the Vendors being 
familiar with this addendum. 

 
 The Bidder should insert in the Bid Form the numbers of addenda received by 

her/him during the Tender period.  This addendum forms an integral part of the 
Tender Submissions and is included therein. 

 
 It is the Bidder’s responsibility to ensure all addenda have been received by the 

Bidder prior to Tender closing. 
 

 
Scope of this Addendum: 
 
Closing date changed from January 27, 2020 to February 3, 2020 
 
2.8   Tender Closing and Delivery 
 
        2.8.1 Bids must be received before 2:00 p.m. Newfoundland Time on Monday,  
                 February 3, 2020 at WorkplaceNL’s St. John’s office.  

 
 
 
 

Attachments: 
 

 
Procurement Officer: Carla Reid  

 
Date: January 27, 2020 

 


